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Disasters and ongoing armed conflicts

Disasters, armed conflicts and co-occurrence on the rise

Disasters, Armed conflict and co-occurrence
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Human losses of both events in 2018
Source: EM-DAT & UCDP/PRIO Armed conflict dataset

11,804 due to 392 641 battle
disasters related deaths
1\ J
Y
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of these deaths occurred in the the same country at the same time.
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Research question

And sub-questions

Lan disasters trigger or intensify ongoing armed conflicts?
From an armed conflict perspective

Can disasters trigger conflicts?

Can disasters intensify ongoing armed conflicts?

Do these effects vary between wars and minor conflicts?

From a disasters perspective

Can different types of disasters have different impacts?

|s there an specific difference between those climate-related disasters and other disasters?

Do these effects depend (are conditional) on other conflict preconditions?
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Model specitication

Ungoing armed conflict explanatory model
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Model specitication

Ungoing armed conflict explanatory model
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Results

Ongoing conflict explanatory model

Table | - Marginal effects after logit regression on ongoing armed conflict dummy

Dependent Variable:

Armed conflict dummy, lagl

Long lasting conflict dummy

GDP Per Capita (in US ~000s)

Human Development Index

Pality IV Democracy Index

Log of Population

Natural Resources rents as a % of GDP

Total observations
Number of countries
Average observations per country

Pseudo R2

) Vi) (3) # (@)

(B) M

(ngoing Conflict (ngoing Conflict

. The “explanatory capacity” of the model s s
increases while including the relevant variables. - -
(0.19)*** (0.19)***
-0.05
oy
2420
(D.49)* >
-0.06 -0.05
(0.02)*** (0.02)**
0.65 0.69
(0L (0.41y=**
1.2 1.09
(0.93) (0.88)
4,234 4,378
230 196 187 16l |BI I |63
ab 28 28 27 27 26 27
0.35 {88 iRy il il o > 0.7

Standard error in parenthesis below coefficients, * p-value < 0.1; ** p-value < 0.05: ***p - value < 0.01
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Results

Ongoing conflict explanatory model

Table | - Marginal effects after logit regression on ongoing armed conflict dummy

Dependent Variable:

Armed conflict dummy, lagl

Long lasting conflict dummy

GDP Per Capita (in US ~000s)

Human Development Index

Pality IV Democracy Index

Log of Population

Natural Resources rents as a % of GDP

Total observations
Number of countries
Average observations per country

Pseudo R2

Standard error in parenthesis below coefficients, *

(B)
Ongoing Conflict

273
T

1.09

(019) %k ok

-0.05

-0.06

0.65

.32
(0.93)
4,234

161
28
0

p-value < 0LI; ** p-value < 0.05: ***p - value < 0.01

M
(ngoing Conflict

273
o ***

1.04

(©.18) %k %k

-2420
(0.49) ¥

-0.05

0.69

1.09
(0.88)
4,328

163
27
0n

2. Al the variables enter the
model significantly besides the
natural resources rents
variable.



Results

Ongoing conflict explanatory model

Table | - Marginal effects after logit regression on ongoing armed conflict dummy

Dependent Variable:

Armed conflict dummy, lagl

Long lasting conflict dummy

GDP Per Capita (in US ~000s)

Human Development Index

Pality IV Democracy Index

Log of Population

Natural Resources rents as a % of GDP

Total observations
Number of countries
Average observations per country

Pseudo R2

Standard error in parenthesis below coefficients, *

(B)

Ongoing Conflict

278
(0.7 =

1.09
(019
-0.05
(0.0n

-0.06
(0.02)*
0.63
@y
.32
(0.93)
4,234
161
28
0

p-value < 0LL; ** p-value < 0.05: ***p - value < 0.01

M
(ngoing Conflict

27
(017>

1.04
(0.19)*>*

-2420
(0.48)*

-0.05
(0.02)**
0.69
@y
1.09
(0.88)
4,328
163
21

0

3. Coefficients:

Experiencing conflict in the last period increases the

likelihood by 2.8 times.

It a country has experienced a long-lasting conflict for
more than 3 periods is 104% mare likely of experiencing
conflict.

The more developed a country the less likely to suffer
from conflict. An increase of 1.O00 US dollars in the GOP
per capita (in PPP at 2011). decreases the likelihood of
experiencing conflict by a%. In the same way an increase

of 0.1in the HDI decreases the likelihood by 24.
The more democratic a country the less likely it is to
experience conflict. An increase of | point in the Polity [V

can decrease up to a 0% the likelihood of conflict.

An increase of 1% of the population increases in 6.9%
the likelihood of experiencing conflict.
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Results

Main results for several model specifications

Table 12 - Marginal effects after logit regression on ongoing armed conflict

Dependent Variable:

Armed conflict dummy, lagl

Long lasting armed conflict dummy
Human Development Index

Pality IV Democracy Index

Log of Population

Natural Resources rents as a % of GDP

Disasters variables

Uk
(ngoing Conflict
2.79
(15.86)**
1.03
(8.92)**

-213
(&
-0.03
(182)*
0.66
(8.0
[.64
070

(14)
(ngoing Conflict
2.79
(15.89)**
1.03
(5.50)*

-217
(415)
-0.04
(1.80)"**
0.63
(574"
0.67
073)

(15)
(ngoing Conflict
2.79
(15.89)**
1.03
(5.92)**

-213
(=
-0.03
(178)"**
0.67
(5.85)
0.64
070

(I6)
(ngoing Conflict
2.79
(15.89)**
1.03
(5.92)**

-21a
(410)*
-0.03
(172
0.70
(6.86)*
0.65
(070

(I7)
(ngoing Conflict
2.79
(1.85)**
1.03
(5.92)**

-21a
(409
-0.03
(173)"
0.69
(.86)
0.66
(07

(18)
Ongoing Conflict
2.79
(1.83)**
1.03
(5.90)**
215
(410)*
-0.03
(77
0.67
(670
.63
(0.68)

(19)
Ongoing Conflict
2.79
(15.82)**
1.03
(5.47)*

-214
(4.08)
-0.04
(183
0.6
(5.93)
0.63
(069)

Disasters dummy

Disasters total

Disasters total, lagl
Climate-related disasters total

Non climate-related disasters total

-0.02
(0.84)

0.0
(0.26)

South Asia
South-east Asia
West Africa
East Africa
Central Africa

West Asia

Total observations
Number of countries
Average observations per country

Pseudo R2

Standard error in parenthesis below coefficients, ***p-value < 0.1; * p-value < 0.05: **p - value < 0.01

L.al
(250
0.78
(138)
0.04
(13)
0.63
(145)

113

(182"
1.23
(274
4378
163
21

0

147
(2.48)*
0.76
(135)
0.l
(07
0.66
(140)
1
(185
.33
(283
4,378
163
21

0

.al
(@50
0.73
(133)
0.04
(1)
0.9
(145)
113
(182
1.28
@73
4,378
163
21

0

.03
(253"
0.8l
(142)
0.94
(1)
0.69
(145)
116
(193
128
@m=
4,378
163
21

0

.03
(2.53)*
0.80

(14
0.94

)
0.69
(145)

116

(183

128
@7
4378

163

21

0

1.2
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0.73
(140)
0.94
()
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(144)
115
(182)
.28
@7
4378
163
21

1.l
(250"
0.78
(137
0.94
()
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(144)
113
(180"
1.29
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163
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0

afwny

<

-



Results

In words...

* No form of disasters enters the model significantly.
* South Asia, Central Africa and West Asia have big and significant regional fixed effects.

* [lther specifications were tested (interactions, ratios, other dependent variable forms) and
disasters never enter the model significantly.
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